Yvonne Badenhorst

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:
Attachments:

Good day

The above matter refers.

Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Friday, 13 October 2023 10:56

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne
Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
Issa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za
Nakedi Mohale

Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 19 October 2023
Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 19 October 2023
(Court 4D).docx

Please find attached the unopposed motions, bearing the directives, before Judge Kumalo on Thursday, 19 October 2023.

Please be advised that all matters will be heard in court 4D.

Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves to Judge Kumalo outside court shortly before the

proceedings commence.

| trust that you find the above in order.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e W Ty c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
BREPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Afrovation

nombatha@judiciary.org.za




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

-,

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

JUDGE'S SECRETARY: Nobuntu Mbatha
CONTACT NUMBER: 012 492 6900
EMAIL ADDRESS: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za

Thursday, 19 October 2023 at 10:00

Directives:
1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 19 October
2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

. STD BANK LTD

M MASHIANE PROJECTS

. E F TSHABALALA

K KJUHAR

EX PARTE: K LAUBSCHER

JAM AUCTIONS CC

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

O O KHOBA

M GELDENHUYS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L L MPHAHLELE

M MADUNA

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

REFUGE APPEAL BOARD

L A BEST

INVESTOR TRAVEL CC

T MODISANE

RAF

RAF

9017/22

58342/20

25786/15

19042/15

088914/23

017404/23

13351/21

22699/21

48516/20

036993/23



43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: J PRETORIUS

EX PARTE: T M HENDERSON

F UYSINC

ABSA BANK LTD

V F MAFUNISA

EX PARTE:J H DE GRAAF

M SHILAJWE

S E KHWUNANA

ABSA BANK LTD

D CDODDS

B/C OF LE MISTRAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O M MOTLOBA

S SWANEPOEL

FJ MBANGUZI

RAF

RAF

RAF

M MATHONSI

RAF

A GEZA

015477/22

088581/23

088976/23

053028/22

84774/19

24374/21

088607/23

25365/17

24500/19

63621/19

34908/16

57372/20



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

EX PARTE: | S BURGER

EX PARTE: M A MABOA

NEDBANK LTD

B/C OF MEADOW

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

JTKHUMALO

S M DITHATE

KYUE

G H AHLERS

H B MAHLATSI

088980/23

088155/23

030627/23

052231/22

046315/22

020095/22

059652/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

62.

63.

64.

65.

M GELDENHUYS

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FIRSTRANDMORTGAGE

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MEDICAL&HOSPITAL SUPPLIES

A SURAJLALL

S MAHLANGU

036517/23

016164/22

056566/23

060318/23
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