Yvonne Badenhorst

From:	Nobuntu Mbatha <nombatha@judiciary.org.za></nombatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent:	Friday, 13 October 2023 10:56
То:	sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne
	Badenhorst; manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@lssa.org.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za
Cc:	Nakedi Mohale
Subject:	Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 19 October 2023
Attachments:	Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Thursday, 19 October 2023 (Court 4D).docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions, bearing the directives, before Judge Kumalo on Thursday, 19 October 2023.

Please be advised that all matters will be heard in court 4D.

Counsel will be given an opportunity to introduce themselves to Judge Kumalo outside court shortly before the proceedings commence.

I trust that you find the above in order.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001 E-mail: <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u> Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer:

The information contained in this communication from nombatha@judiciary.org.za sent at2023-10-13 10:56:33 is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for use by secretary@ptabar.com and others authorized to receive it. If you are not secretary@ptabar.com you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in reliance of the contents. **Powered** by <u>Afrovation</u>

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

<u>JUDGE'S SECRETARY</u>: Nobuntu Mbatha <u>CONTACT NUMBER:</u> 012 492 6900 <u>EMAIL ADDRESS</u>: <u>NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za</u>

Thursday, 19 October 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 19 October 2023.

- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 court days for signed orders to be uploaded.

<u>Roll:</u>

33. STD BANK LTD	VS	L L MPHAHLELE	9017/22
34. M MASHIANE PROJECTS	VS	M MADUNA	58342/20
35. E F TSHABALALA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	25786/15
36. K K JUHAR	VS	REFUGE APPEAL BOARD	19042/15
37. EX PARTE: K LAUBSCHER			088914/23
38. JAM AUCTIONS CC	VS	L A BEST	017404/23
39. FNB BANK LTD	VS	INVESTOR TRAVEL CC	13351/21
40. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T MODISANE	22699/21
41. O O KHOBA	VS	RAF	48516/20
42. M GELDENHUYS	VS	RAF	036993/23

43. NEDBANK LTD	VS	O M MOTLOBA	015477/22
44. EX PARTE: J PRETORIUS			088581/23
45. EX PARTE: T M HENDERSON			088976/23
46. F UYS INC	VS	S SWANEPOEL	053028/22
47. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	F J MBANGUZI	84774/19
48. V F MAFUNISA	VS	RAF	24374/21
49. EX PARTE: J H DE GRAAF			088607/23
49. EX PARTE: J H DE GRAAF 50. M SHILAJWE	VS	RAF	088607/23 25365/17
	VS VS	RAF	
50. M SHILAJWE			25365/17
50. M SHILAJWE 51. S E KHWUNANA	VS	RAF	25365/17 24500/19

55. EX PARTE: I S BURGER			088980/23
56. EX PARTE: M A MABOA			088155/23
57. NEDBANK LTD	VS	J T KHUMALO	030627/23
58. B/C OF MEADOW	VS	S M DITHATE	052231/22
59. B/C OF ORANJEHOF	VS	K YUE	046315/22
60. SB GUARANTEE	VS	G H AHLERS	020095/22
61. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H B MAHLATSI	059652/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

62. M GELDENHUYS	VS	RAF	036517/23
63. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	MEDICAL&HOSPITAL SUPPLIES	016164/22
64. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A SURAJLALL	056566/23
65. FIRSTRANDMORTGAGE	VS	S MAHLANGU	060318/23